

June 21, 2023

AHL/CS/2037/2023

The General Manager
Pakistan Stock Exchange Limited
Stock Exchange Building
Stock Exchange Road
Karachi.

Dear Sir.

SUBJECT: RESOLUTIONS PASSED AT THE 59TH ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING

In compliance with the requirements of Regulation No. 5.6.9 (b) of the Rule Book of the Pakistan Stock Exchange, please find enclosed a certified copy of the resolutions passed at the 59th Annual General Meeting of the Company held on Wednesday, June 21, 2023 at Avari Hotel, Mall Road, Lahore.

Thanking you,

For Atlas Honda Limited,

Mayor

Maheen Fatima Company Secretary



Atlas Honda Limited

ORDINARY BUSINESS

1. To confirm the minutes of the Extra Ordinary General Meeting held on Monday, March 13, 2023.

Resolved that:

"the minutes of Annual General Meeting held on March 13, 2023 be and are hereby approved."

2. To receive, consider and adopt the Extra Ordinary General Meeting of the Company for the year ended March 31, 2023, together with the Directors' and Auditors' Reports thereon and the Review Report of the Chairman.

Resolved that:

"the Annual Audited Financial Statements of the Company for the year ended March 31, 2023 together with the Directors' and Auditors' Report thereon and the Review Report of the Chairman be and are hereby approved and adopted."

 To appoint auditors for the year ending March 31, 2024. The retiring auditors M/s ShineWing Hameed Chaudhri & Co., Chartered Accountants, being eligible, have offered themselves for reappointment.

Resolved that:

"the M/s ShineWing Hameed Chaudhri & Co., Chartered Accountants, be and are hereby appointed as Auditors of the Company for the year 2023-24."

4. To consider and approve the final cash dividend of Rs.13 per share i.e. 130% in addition to interim cash dividend already paid for the year ended March 31, 2023 as recommended by the Board of Directors.

Resolved that:

"the cash dividend @ 130% (i.e. Rs.13/- per share of Rs. 10/- each) in addition to interim cash dividend @ 110% (i.e. Rs.11/- per share of Rs. 10/- each) already paid, be and is hereby approved for payment to those members of the Company whose names appeared in the Register of Members at the close of business on June 06, 2023."